## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1				EPAS ID: PAT2	708372
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
N		Name		Execution Date	
MICHA'EL TRACY WIL	SON			01/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λΤΑ				
Name:	Name: MRA ENTERPRISES, INC.				
Street Address:	2780 SOUTH JONES BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 200				
City:	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89146				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8218809			
	DATA				
Fax Number: (612)331-2239					
Phone: 612-331-1464					
Email: larry@nrslaw.com					
,					
	LAWRE 3433 BI	<i>hen the email attempt is un</i> NCE M. NAWROCKI ©ADWAY STREET N.E.	successful.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	LAWRE 3433 BI SUITE 4	<i>hen the email attempt is un</i> NCE M. NAWROCKI ©ADWAY STREET N.E.			
Address Line 2:	LAWRE 3433 BI SUITE 4 MINNE/	<i>hen the email attempt is un</i> NCE M. NAWROCKI OADWAY STREET N.E. 01			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	LAWRE 3433 BI SUITE 4 MINNE/ IUMBER:	hen the email attempt is un NCE M. NAWROCKI OADWAY STREET N.E. 01 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5541	3		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	LAWRE 3433 BI SUITE 4 MINNE/ IUMBER:	hen the email attempt is un NCE M. NAWROCKI COADWAY STREET N.E. 01 .POLIS, MINNESOTA 5541 19784/501/101	3 /ROCKI		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	LAWRE 3433 BI SUITE 4 MINNE/ IUMBER:	hen the email attempt is un NCE M. NAWROCKI OADWAY STREET N.E. 01 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5541 19784/501/101 LAWRENCE M. NAW	3 /ROCKI		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micha'El Tracy Wilson (also known as Michael T. Wilson), hereinafter referred to as WILSON, residing at 1671 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Apt. #4, Newport, Minnesota 55055, has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which he executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled MICROPHONE VIDEO SCREEN/MONITOR DISPLAY, and which issued as United States Patent No. US 8,218,809 B2 on July 10, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, MRA Enterprises, Inc., hereinafter referred to as MRA, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a business address of 2780 South Jones Boulevard, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, be it known that WILSON has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MRA, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, United States Letters Patent No. 8,218,809 B2 which has been granted, and all reissues or extensions of such patent;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, WILSON does hereby agree that he and his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said MRA, its successors and representatives all facts known to them relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in MRA, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles. benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

> PATENT REEL: 032107 FRAME: 0235

AND, furthermore, WILSON covenants and agrees with said MRA its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WILSON has hereunto set his hand this 2014 day of 1.3/.

Micha'El Tracy Wilson

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )

On this 31st day of January, 2014 before me personally appeared Micha'El Tracy Wilson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

and a second of the second states and share the second second second second second second second second second NOVER AND THEKSOM en y i Shilo Minnesota 2 - Ny Gamisin typine an 31, 205 3 - Ny Gamisin typine an 31, 205 3 - Ny Shine and Shine

**RECORDED: 01/31/2014**